
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

 RAJYA SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO-741

ANSWERED ON-26/07/2023


AHMEDABAD-DHOLERA AND VADODARA-MUMBAI EXPRESSWAY


741. SHRI NARHARI AMIN:


Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) the current status of progress of Ahmedabad-Dholera and Vadodara-Mumbai Expressways located in Gujarat;

(b) the total percentage of work of both the expressways completed;

(c) the expected time for cent percent completion of work of both the expressway; and

(d) whether other expressways are being considered to be constructed for better connectivity to other cities of Gujarat, if so, the details thereof?

ANSWER

THE MINISTER OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS


(SHRI NITIN JAIRAM GADKARI)


(a) & (b) In Gujarat, the construction of Vadodara-Mumbai Expressway has been taken up in ten packages and Ahmedabad-Dholera Expressway has been taken up in four packages. The details are annexed.

(c) Vadodara Mumbai Expressway and Ahmedabad-Dholera Expressway are targetted to be completed by March 2025 and August 2024 respectively.

(d) 8-Laned Delhi Vadodara Expressway (Pkg-26 to Pkg-31) of about 150 Km length in Gujarat is part of Delhi-Mumbai Expressway. The current progress of the work is 58.74 %.

In addition, Sanchore-Santalpur 6-lane access controlled highway of 125 km length and Tharad-Ahmedabad 6-Lane access controlled highway of approximately 213 Km length in the State of Gujarat has been taken up and is under construction.


ANNEXURE REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PARTS (a) AND (b) OF RAJYA SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 741 ON 26TH JULY, 2023 ASKED BY SHRI NARHARI AMIN

REGARDING 'AHMEDABAD-DHOLERA AND VADODARA-MUMBAI EXPRESSWAY'


Vadodara Mumbai Expressway

Sr.

No
Name of Project Length (km) Physical Progress (%)

1

Vadodara to Padra

Km.355+000 to Km.378+740

(VME, Pkg-1)

23.74

Work completed on 30.08.2022

2

Padra to Sanpa

Km.323+000 to Km.355+000

(VME, Pkg-2)

32.00
99.99%


3

Sanpa to Manubar

Km.292+000 to Km.323+000

(VME, Pkg-3)

31.00
98.51%


4

Manubar to Ankleshwar

Km.279+000 to Km.292+000

(VME, Pkg-4)

13.00 94.50%

5

Ankleshwar to Kim

Km.254+430 to Km.279+000

(VME, Pkg-5)

24.57 26.40%

6

Ena to Kim

Km.217+500 to Km.254+430

(VME, Pkg.6)

37.43 42.25%

7

Gandeva to Ena

Km.190+000 to Km.217+500

(VME, Pkg.7)

27.00 40.87%

8

Jujuwa to Gandeva

Km.154+600 to Km.190+000

(VME, Pkg-8)

36.00 Project is in bidding stage.

9

 Karvad to Jujuwa

Km.128+000 to Km.154+630

(VME, Pkg-9)

26.00 Project is in bidding stage.

10

Talsari to Karvad

Km.103+400 to Km.128+000

(VME, Pkg-10)

24.6 6.42%


Ahmedabad-Dholera Expressway

Sr.

No
Name of Project Length (km) Physical Progress (%)

11 Ahmedabad-Dholera (Pkg.-1) 22.00 45.70%

12 Ahmedabad-Dholera (Pkg.-2) 26.52 35.10%

13 Ahmedabad-Dholera (Pkg.-3) 22.54 41.17%

14 Ahmedabad-Dholera(Pkg.-4) 37.96 39.46%


*****

